Fort Bragg DFMWR Aquatics

Fort Bragg, NC 28310 910-908-0004

http://bragg.armymwr.com/us/bragg/programs/aquatics

Phillip V Reinert - Aquatics Director

Pool Party Rental Information

Normandy/TwinLions/Tolson Pool

During Hours Pool Parties

- \$100 for 2 hours for up to 25 guests, party room, tables, and chairs.
- Each additional guest above 25 will be an additional \$3.00 each.
- *\$25.00 Cleaning fee will be added if party fails to clean up after event.
- Saturday and Sunday Only: 1230-1430 / 1530-1730

After Hours Pool Parties

- \$100 per hour (2 hour minimum) for up to 50 patrons
 - o \$25 for additional 1-25 patrons
 - o \$50 for additional 26-50 patrons
 - o \$75 for additional 51-75 patrons
 - o \$100 for additional 76-100 patrons
- Monday Sunday 1930-0000
- Full payment and form MUST be completed to reserve the day and must be done 2 weeks in advance.
- <u>Families may come in up to 30 minutes early to set up. We ask that the room be left in the same condition in which they found it to avoid additional fees.</u>

<u>Reservations:</u> Party Reservations can be made for Tolson/Normandy/Twin Lions Pools two weeks in advance of the party date. Payment is due in full at the time the reservation is made along with the completed rental agreement.

<u>Pool Use:</u> Party groups have use of the pool. Children under 7 are required to have parents in the water at a ratio of 1 parent per 2 children. During hours parties will be in conjunction with normal recreational swim activities, to include clearing the pool for breaks. After hours parties will be outside normal operating hours of the pool. **Party groups are required to follow all posted pool rules.**

<u>Payment Terms:</u> Payment is due in full at the time the reservation is made. Cash, check, Visa and MasterCard are accepted forms of payment. Please make all checks payable to DFMWR. A \$25 fee will be charged on any check that is returned for insufficient funds.

Cancellation/Refund Policy: Cancellations must be made a minimum of 7 days prior to the scheduled party date in order to obtain a full refund. Cancellations not made 7 days prior will not be refunded. All refunds require a completed refund request form and are subject to the approval of the Aquatics Director. Payments made by credit card can be refunded directly onto the credit card that was used to make the original payment. Payments made by cash or check will be refunded in the form of a check. Please allow up to two weeks for refund checks to be processed. Parties will be cancelled during inclement weather/thunderstorm conditions. The responsible person listed below should contact the manager on duty during working hours for a determination as to whether the party will be cancelled because of adverse weather conditions. North Carolina weather is sporadic and unpredictable; however we will do our best to make a determination as soon as possible.

Fort Bragg DFMWR Aquatics

Fort Bragg, NC 28310 910-908-0004

http://bragg.armymwr.com/us/bragg/programs/aquatics

Phillip V Reinert - Aquatics Director

During/After Hours Pool Party Rental Agreement

Applicant's Name:
Sponsor's Name (if different than above):
Address:
Home Phone: Cell Phone:
Email address:
Date Reserved:Pool Reserved: Time Reserved:
Approximate # of Patrons:
AGREEMENT: The applicant agrees to comply with all rules for the pool. The applicant shall be held responsible for complying with the terms of this agreement as to oversee participant behavior. Abuse shall be just cause for dismissal from the facility or refusal of future use. Applicant also agrees to be responsible for the cleanliness of the facility at the conclusion of the party.
PARTICIPATION CONSENT: The undersigned being a participant or being a parent or legal guardian for the above named participant or group who has registered in a Fort Bragg DFMWR program, hereby gives approval to his/her participation in the recreation program listed above. In consideration of the Fort Bragg DFMWR granting permission to my child to engage in such recreation activity, the undersigned on my behalf and on the behalf of the participant does hereby waive, release, save, and hold harmless and indemnify the Fort Bragg DFMWR, its officers, organizers, employees, agents, sponsors, and/or persons transporting the participant to or from such recreational activity from any or all claims for damage for personal injury to the participant or loss of property which may be caused by any act or failure to act on any person including but not limited to the Fort Bragg DFMWR, its officers, organizers, employees, agents, sponsors, and/or persons transporting the participant to or from such recreational activity. The undersigned further assumes the risk of all dangerous conditions in and about the Fort Bragg DFMWR property both real and personal and waive any and all specified notice of the existence of such dangerous conditions, if any. Finally, I understand that by participating in or attending any Fort Bragg DFMWR program or event, I agree to allow publication of any photograph taken of myself/my child for advertising purposes.
LIABILITY: The Individual who signs the Rental Agreement must be present for the duration of the event and will be liable for any and all damages.
APPLICANT SIGNATURE: DATE:/ Make checks payable to "DFMWR". A \$25 FEE WILL BE CHARGED ON ANY CHECK THAT IS RETURNED FOR INSUFFICIENT FUNDS.
This information is subject to The Privacy Act of 1974 (5 USC 552a), as amended. Disclosure is voluntary, but failure to comply will result in non-enrollment in the program. This information will be used for emergency medical treatment and notification, and tracking of class participation.
OFFICE USE ONLY Total Fee Paid:Cash / Credit / Check #: Received By: RecTrac Entry By: